

MISC DJ/192/2021

COMPLIANCE @ IMRANA
versus
RAMESH KUMAR

16.09.2021

Present: None.

Award amount has not been paid.

Issue fresh recovery certificate against respondent no. 1 and 2 through concerned DM. It is made clear that in case recovery is not made, the report to be filed by DM shall specify the steps taken to ascertain all movable or immovable properties of respondent no. 1 and 2 along with their photographs. Further the bank account details of respondent no. 1 and 2 be also ascertained and bank account, if any, be freezed, if required.

Relist the matter on 24.11.2021.

(SHUCHI LALER)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
16.09.2021