

MISC DJ 192/21
COMPLIANCE @ IMRANA Vs. RAMESH KUMAR
27.09.2023

Present:- Sh.Manas Mishra, LAC for petitioners/DHs with
petitioner nos.1 & 2.

Sh.Prem Chan, Tehsildar Saraswati Vihar, Delhi.

He has filed report wherein it is mentioned that no transaction of property is found in both the JDs. It is further stated that 3rd memorandum has been issued on 21.09.2023 to SHO PS Shalimar Bagh to execute the warrant of arrest immediately and compliance report is still awaited.

Ld. LAC for petitioners submits that he will inspect the case file and furnished fresh address of JDs on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.10.2023.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
27.09.2023