

COMPLIANCE @ IMRANA Vs. RAMESH KUMAR

24.12.2024

Present:- Sh. Rajat Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner/DH.

On behalf of petitioner/DH an application U/O 21 Rule 37 CPC for arrest of JDs has been moved.

Issue notice of said application to both the JDs, namely Sh. Ramesh Kumar and Sh. Satender Kumar on PF through all modes, also to be served dasti in the criminal court where trial of the offence under IPC is going on.

It is stated that in the criminal court the next date is 16.05.2025.

In view of the same long date has been given in the matter as the petitioners have no addresses of the JDs available with them.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.05.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
24.12.2024