

9 MISC DJ 192/21

COMPLIANCE @ IMRANA Vs. RAMESH KUMAR

17.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner/DH through V/C.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for DH that in the criminal proceedings NBW of accused/JD Sh. Ramesh Kumar has been issued and the next date therein is 29.10.2025.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for DH, matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on **03.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
17.05.2025