

03.11.2025

Present:- Petitioner/DH in person.
Sh. Rajat Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner/DH
through videoconferencing.

The delay in the present matter is being caused by DH/petitioner on the ground that the DH is unable to furnish the fresh address of JD.

It is also submitted by Ld. Counsel for DH that in the criminal matter the JD had not appeared and pursuant to which NBW was issued against JD. If the JD appears in the criminal matter which is fixed for 11.03.2026, thereafter the fresh address of JD would be furnished.

In view of submission, issue fresh notice to the JD on the address already on record on PF. Process be given dasti.

Put up for consideration on **16.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
03.11.2025