

16 MISC DJ 192/21
COMPLIANCE @ IMRANA VS. RAMESH KUMAR

10.04.2026

Present:- None.

Perusal of record reveals that the offending vehicle is uninsured and FDR of Rs.60,000/- was deposited by the respondent in the court of Sh. Prayank Nayak, Ld. MM-02/Shahdara in FIR NO.243/18, PS: Seemapuri titled as 'State vs. Ramesh Kumar at the time of release of offending vehicle.

Issue court notice to the Ahlmad of said court/successor court to transmit the said FDR in original.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
10.04.2026