

11.05.2026

Present:- None.

Notice was issued to Ahlmad to transmit the FDR of Rs.60,000/- which was deposited by respondent in the court of Sh. Prayank Nayak.

Report has been received from Ahlmad that he seeks some more time to trace the same.

Issue court notice to the Ahlmad to appear in person along with judicial file of FIR NO.243/18, PS: Seemapuri.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
11.05.2026